MCRPLK series
RODLESS CYLINDER WITH LINEAR GUIDE
Features
● 50% space saving when compared to conventional cylinders.
● End caps with 3 air connections and adjustable cushioning.
● Load strength is higher than MCRPLF series (about 4 Multiple).
● Magnetic as standard.
Specification

* The suitable grease type can be selected
according to the actual use.
Order example of
mounting accessories
Code LB
(Purchase 2 pcs)
LB1
(Purchase 2 pcs)
Mounting
Tube I.D.
ø16 LB-P1-16 −
ø25 LB-P1-25 −
ø32 LB-P1-32 LB1-P1-32
ø40 LB-P1-40 −
Tube I.D.
Code 16 25 32 40
Effect forces  F (N) 110 250 420 640
Cushioning (mm) 15 21 26 32
A (mm) 48.2 53.2 64 69
B (mm) 21 21 24.4 24.4
C / D / E / F (mm) Dimensions according
G (mm) 38 38 55 54.5
H (mm) 40 40 57.5 57.5
J (mm) 40 40 57.5 57.5
Single
slider
Load forces L(N) 500 1500 2950 3960
Moment forces La, Lr, Lv (N) 500 1500 2950 3960
Axial moments Ma (Nm) 4 40 61 115
Radial mom ents Mr (Nm) 6 14 30 52
Torsion moments Mv (Nm) 11 40 62 70
Dual
slider
Load forces L (N) ─ 1550 3020 4030
Moment forces La, Lr, Lv (N) ─ 1550 3020 4030
Axial moments Ma (Nm) ─ 85 85 130
Radial moments Mr (Nm) ─ 20 45 65
Torsion moments Mv (Nm) ─ 80 90 100
MCRPLK Capacity ø16~ø40
RODLESS CYLINDER WITH LINEAR GUIDE
Forces and moments1. The below mentioned moments (Ma max, Mr max, Mv max.)
are related to the guide rail center. The load force (L) is the
summary of all single forces related to the common center
of the mass. The center of the mass can be placed inside or
outside the surface area of the carriage.
2. Normally the carriage would experience a dynamic load, which
has to be considered with the calculation of needed piston
force (F) and capacity of the ball guided system.
 Use the following calculation formula:
Ma Mr Mv L
Ma max. Mr max. Mv max. L max.
————— + ————— + ————— + ————— ≤ 1
Mv
Ma Mr MrMa
Mv
L
L L
L
L L
Lr
Lr
La
Lv
Lv
G
F H J
D
E